TERMS & CONDITIONS

1. By entering this competition (the "Competition"), the entrant will be deemed to have read and understood these terms and conditions and to have agreed to be bound by them. TNT Sports reserves the right to refuse entry, or refuse to award any Prize(s), to anyone in breach of these terms and conditions.

Eligibility:

- 2. The Competition is only open to commercial premises located within the United Kingdom which comprises England, Northern Ireland, Scotland, and Wales, excluding employees of TNT Sports and its group companies, its agents or anyone professionally associated with the Competition.
- 3. Any individual entering the Competition on behalf of a venue must be eighteen (18) years old or above at the time of entry.

Promotion Period:

4. The Competition will run from 08:30 on 4 December to 18:00 on 13 December 2024. Any TNT Sports Business package subscribed to after this time will not be entered into the Competition.

Entry instructions:

- 5. Call 08009173244 to subscribe to TNT Sports Business (including Amazon Football) package to be entered into the Competition.
- 6. Entrants must subscribe the commercial premises venue to the TNT Sports Business (including Amazon Football) package for a minimum period of 12 months. Credit Card details required at time of subscription. TNT Sports Business subscriptions are subject to the terms and conditions found here https://www.tntsportsbusiness.co.uk/terms-and-conditions.
- 7. Existing subscribers of TNT Sports Business are not eligible for entry into the Competition.
- 8. Entrant must remain an active subscriber and not have any outstanding fees due or debts occurring on their TNT Sports Business account as at 1 February 2025 to be applicable to win.
- 9. All calls will be charged at entrants' standard network rate. Please check with the bill payer of the commercial premises venue before calling.
- 10. Only one entry per commercial premises venue.

Prize:

- 11. There is 1 (one) prize available to be won consisting of two (2) tickets to the England v France Six Nations Rugby match on Saturday 8 February 2025 at the Allianz Stadium. The Prize does not include any travel, accommodation, or hospitality, which shall be the sole responsibility of the Prize winner.
- 12. There will be one (1) winner of the Competition (the "Winner") who will be randomly selected on 20 December 2024 from the pool of Club Mirror members who subscribe to TNT Sports Business by 18:00 on 13 December 2024.
- 13. The Winner will be notified via phone and email. If there is no response from the Winner within 10 working days, the Prize will lapse and TNT Sports reserves the right to offer the unclaimed Prize to a substitute winner selected in accordance with these terms and conditions.
- 14. Unless otherwise agreed in writing by TNT Sports, the Prize will only be awarded directly to the entrant responsible for the phone number from which the phone call to subscribe was made.
- 15. Where the Winner is found to have any outstanding fees due or debts occurring on their TNT Sports Business account as at 1 February 2025, the Prize will lapse and TNT Sports reserves the right to offer the Prize to a substitute winner selected in accordance with these terms and conditions.

- 16. The Prize is non-exchangeable, non-transferable and no cash alternative is offered. The Winner is responsible for all applicable taxes and expenses, costs or fees associated with the acceptance and/or use of the Prize not specified herein as being included, including any travel or accommodation expenses. TNT Sports reserves the right to replace the Prize with an alternative prize of equal or higher value if circumstances beyond TNT Sports' control make it necessary to do so.
- 17. TNT Sports reserves the right to hold void, cancel, suspend, or amend the Competition (including these terms and conditions) where it becomes necessary to do so.
- 18. TNT Sports does not accept any responsibility in the event a winner is not able to take their prize for whatever reason.

Use of Personal Data:

- 19. Personal data provided will be used for the purposes of administering the Competition and TNT Sports Business subscriptions only. Any and all personal data provided by you in connection with this Competition will be used solely by TNT Sports (or its appointed agents) to: (i) assist with running the Competition; (ii) assist with providing and managing TNT Sports Business subscriptions; and/or (iii) conduct analytics to improve TNT Sports competitions and promotions, products or services. TNT Sports (or its appointed agents) will not contact you for reasons other than this Competition and TNT Sports Business subscriptions unless you have provided your express consent. All personal data will be handled in accordance with TNT Sports' privacy policy, available at https://www.wbdprivacy.com/policycenter/b2b/.
- 20. TNT Sports must either publish or make available information that indicates that a valid award of the Prize took place and therefore will publish or make available the Winner's surname and county to members of the public who request such details from 13 January 2025 by emailing tnt@promotioncustomerservices.com. The Winner can object to such disclosure, or request that disclosure be limited in scope by emailing tnt@promotioncustomerservices.com. However, TNT Sports may, notwithstanding any objection, disclose the information to the Advertising Standards Authority if required to do so.

General:

- 21. TNT Sports cannot and does not accept any responsibility for any damage, loss, injury or disappointment suffered by any entrant entering the Competition or as a result of accepting any Prize. TNT Sports is not responsible for any problems or technical malfunction of any computer on-line systems, servers, or providers, computer equipment or software, failure of any entry to be received on account of technical problems or traffic congestion on the internet, or at any website, including any injury to or resulting from participation or downloading of any materials in the Competition. Nothing shall exclude TNT Sports' liability for death or personal injury as a result of its negligence.
- 22. TNT Sports cannot be held responsible for the failure of any third party to fulfil its obligations in connection with this Competition, although TNT Sports will endeavour to minimise the effect of such failure on the entrants.
- 23. These Terms & Conditions are governed by English law and their interpretation and application will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of England and Wales.

Promoter: TNT Sports Broadcasting Limited, Chiswick Park Building 2, 566 Chiswick High Road, London, England, W4 5YB

TNT SPORTS is a trademark of TNT Sports Broadcasting Limited. All rights reserved.